written no edits, questions, or discussion. 

In reply, please refer to: 

File: 

III. Review of Agenda – Agenda accepted as written. No edits, questions, or 

discussion. 

IV. New Business:  

A. None 

V. Old Business: 

A. Project Head, Neck, Spine (HNS) update: 

Dr. John Solomon: One Hundred and Fourteen (114) new students enrolled. 

Ninety-Eight (98) students completed at least half of the HNS curriculum and zero 

(0) finished the complete course. There were no new home school enrollments.   

Evaluative data on middle and high school pre-test score is 65.2% and post-test is